

CENTRALIZED FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS -
FIRE STATION NO. 3 PARKING LOT

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: FIRE STATION NO. 3

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 161,575.00	Bidder: LLC	Krump Concrete,	Katzer Concrete,	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top	Dakotaland Sod	Dakota Contracting
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE		Budget: \$ 648,992.70	Address: 213 N. Lily Worthing, SD	Address: 24411 473rd Avenue Dell Rapids, SD	Address: 24411 473rd Avenue Dell Rapids, SD	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 04/04/19	City/State/Zip: 57077	City/State/Zip: 57022	City/State/Zip: 57022	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.940.0343		Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.940.0567	Phone No.: 605.553.7226	Phone No.: 605.553.7226	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$								

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	154	\$ 6.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 600.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,262.80
3	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	45	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 175.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 281.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 420.75
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 136.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	858	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 11,797.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 7,593.30
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	35	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 136.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 119.00
7		SPECIAL GRIND CONCRETE SIDEWALK	FT	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	131	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 294.75	\$ 2.55	\$ 334.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 648.45
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	481	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,958.15	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,487.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,810.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	257	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 2,839.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 5,229.95
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	162	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,790.10	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 3,296.70
12	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 566.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 543.00
13	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,657.95	\$ 1,657.95	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15		SPECIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
17	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 236.25	\$ 18.75	\$ 281.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
18	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 9.45	\$ 1.25	\$ 11.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	64	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 67.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00
20	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
21	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.03	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00
22	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
24	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18.00
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	705	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 14,452.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 15,333.75
27	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00
28	380.0030	7" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 2,644.00
29	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	SY	838	\$ 79.20	\$ 66,369.60	\$ 81.80	\$ 68,548.40	\$ 64.00	\$ 53,632.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,660.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 59,917.00
30	380.6110	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	66	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 983.40
31	380.6115	NO. 5 BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	9	\$ 7.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 159.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 121.50
32		SPECIAL 5/8" SMOOTH DOWEL	EA	28	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 378.00
33	650.7020	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF67	FT	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 1,356.25
34	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	192	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 34.35	\$ 6,595.20
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	230	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,725.00
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	964	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,036.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,458.20
37	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ACCESSIBLE	FT	740	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 932.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 888.00
38		SPECIAL PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT CURB FACE	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
39		SPECIAL YELLOW	FT	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 273.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 138,450.60		Total Bid \$ 142,567.70		Total Bid \$ 149,533.05		Total Bid \$ 156,150.00		Total Bid \$ 156,187.25	

CENTRALIZED FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS -
FIRE STATION NO. 3 PARKING LOT

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: FIRE STATION NO. 3

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 161,575.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th	Big A's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 648,992.70	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/04/19	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	154	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 508.20
3	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	45	\$ 10.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 148.50
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 26.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 33.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	858	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,719.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	35	\$ 13.25	\$ 463.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 115.50
7		SPECIAL GRIND CONCRETE SIDEWALK	FT	30	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	131	\$ 3.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 524.00
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	481	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,367.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	257	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,402.95
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	162	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,514.70
12	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	15	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 561.00
13	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,736.90	\$ 1,736.90
15		SPECIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
17	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 148.50
18	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9	\$ 1.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	64	\$ 1.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 140.80
20	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
21	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.03	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 165.00
22	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 186.25	\$ 931.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
24	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	9	\$ 15.25	\$ 137.25	\$ 13.20	\$ 118.80
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	705	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 21.45	\$ 15,122.25
27	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	3	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
28	380.0030	7" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 63.85	\$ 2,554.00
29	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	SY	838	\$ 56.00	\$ 46,928.00	\$ 88.98	\$ 74,565.24
30	380.6110	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	66	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00
31	380.6115	NO. 5 BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	9	\$ 14.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00
32		SPECIAL 5/8" SMOOTH DOWEL	EA	28	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
33	650.7020	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF67	FT	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 1,727.25
34	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	192	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 38.65	\$ 7,420.80
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	230	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,185.00
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	964	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,181.20
37	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ACCESSIBLE	FT	740	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 976.80
38		SPECIAL PARKING SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT CURB FACE	EA	2	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
39		SPECIAL YELLOW	FT	20	\$ 17.75	\$ 355.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 286.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 161,831.75		Total Bid \$ 166,395.89	